
Social Security Administration 

Small Business Subcontracting Directory 

FOREWARD 

The primary objective of the Social Security Administration's (SSA) Small Business Program is to promote the 
socio-economic programs within SSA by aiding, counseling, assisting and protecting the interests of small business 
concerns. 

This directory is published as a marketing aid for small business, small disadvantaged business, women-owned 
small business, HUBZone small business, veteran and service disabled veteran owned small business seeking 
subcontracting opportunities with the SSA prime contractors. It is also intended to expand the participation of these 
concerns as subcontractors in providing products and services required by the SSA. Please note that updates to this 
directory will be posted periodically whenever changes are warranted. 

Public Law 95-507 requires all organizations (except small business concerns) receiving contracts, amendments, 
and modifications exceeding $700,000 ($1,500,000 for construction) with subcontracting opportunities to prepare a 
subcontracting plan for the participation of small, small disadvantaged, women-owned, HUBZone small business, 
veteran and service disabled veteran owned small business in the organization's subcontracting program. 

The Directory identifies: (1) the contract identification number, (2) the prime contractor's name and address, (3) the 
Small Business Liaison Officer’s name, telephone number and address, if different, and (4) the project title. 
Contact should be made with the prime contractor's Small Business Liaison Officer, who may have information 
about how your firm may join the prime’s subcontractor vendor team. 

 
 

 



Contract Number Contractor Contact Project Title 
28321318D00060017 FEDCAP 

REHABILITATION 
SERVICES, INC. 

Amy Reisner 
areisner@fedcap.org 
Director, Contract Administration 
212-727-4244 

NEPSC Custodial Service Contract 
(NISH) for the Addabbo Building 
located in Jamaica, NY 

28321319D00060003 METROPOLITAN 
SECURITY 
SERVICES, INC. 
dba Walden Security 

Dick Wong 
dick.wong@waldensecurity.com 
Executive Vice President 
404-304-3006 

Protective Security Services at SSA 
Headquarters 

28321317D00060004 ARC 
BALTIMORE, 
INC., THE 

Donald Watts 
DWatts@thearcbaltimore.org 
Senior Director, Contract Services 
410-653-3252 Ext. 5424 

Grounds Maintenance at SSA 
Headquarters 

SS001760009 ABT ASSOCIATES 
INC. 

Kathleen Echols 
kathy_echols@abtassoc.com 
Small Business Program Manager 
617-520-2936 

Implementation of the Promoting 
Opportunity Demonstration Offset 
Study 

SS001760016 LOCKHEED 
MARTIN 
CORPORATION 

Chireda Gaither 
Chireda.b.gaither@leidos.com 
Small Business Liaison Officer 
571-526-6026 

Information Technology Support 
Services Contract 

SS001760017 NORTHROP 
GRUMMAN 
SYSTEMS 
CORPORATION 

Melissa Poli 
Melissa.Poli@ngc.com 
Small Business Liaison Officer 
703-251-9513 

Information Technology Support 
Services Contract 

SS001760018 CGI FEDERAL 
INC. 

Terry Duran 
Terry.Duran@cgifederal.com 
Small Business Liaison Officer 
703-227-6000 

Information Technology Support 
Services Contract  

28321319C00060001 MATHEMATICA 
POLICY 
RESEARCH, INC. 

Pamela Tapscott 
ptapscott@mathematica-mpr.com 
VP of Contract Operations 
202-484-3294 

Retaining Employment and Talent After 
Injury/Illness Network Demonstration 
Evaluation 
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Contract Number Contractor Contact Project Title 
SS001760013 SMITHGROUPJJR, 

INC. 
Kevin J. Baur, PE 
kevin.baur@smithgroupjjr.com 
Vice President 
202-974-4520 

Architect and Engineering Services 
Nationwide and the US Territories 

SS001660014 WESTAT, INC. Kate McManus 
KateMcManus@westat.com 
Small Business Liaison 
240-314-2498 

Early Intervention Mental Health 
Demonstration Study 

SS001660042 M.C. DEAN, INC. Kathy Athey 
Kathy.Athey@mcdean.com 
Small Business Liaison Officer 
571-308-5650 

National Support Center in Urbana, MD 
Operations and Maintenance Services  

28321318D00060020 *HERMAN 
MILLER, INC. 

Kavy Lenon 
Kavy_lenon@hermanmiller.com 
Senior Manager, Supplier Diversity 
616-654-8932 
ALTERNATE Point of Contact: 
Heather Grassmid 
Heather_grassmid@hermanmiller.com 
Inclusiveness & Diversity Project 
Specialist 
616-654-3941 

Office Furniture 

28321318D00060018 *MICROSOFT 
CORPORATION 
SITZ IN 
REDMOND 
CORPORATION 

Davis Harting 
davhart@microsoft.com 
Sr. Compliance Manager 
425-538-5515 

Microsoft Consulting Services  

28321318D00060006 GOODWILL 
INDUSTRIES OF 
THE 
CHESAPEAKE, 
INC. 

Gerald Grasso 
jgrasso@goodwillches.org 
Chief Operating Officer 
410-837-1800 ext. 162 

Custodial Services Contract for SSA 
Headquarters in Woodlawn, MD 
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Contract Number Contractor Contact Project Title 
28321318D00060014 *PITNEY BOWES 

GLOBAL 
FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LLC 

Cynthia Toscano-Lopez 
cynthia.toscano@pb.com 
Manager, Global Vendor Management, 
Performance and Supplier Diversity 
203-922-5505 
ALTERNATE Point of Contact: 
Jacquelyn Alpert 
jacquelyn.alpert@pb.com 
Government Contracts Manager 
203-351-6306 

Mail Metering Equipment Maintenance 
and Mail Metering Equipment Meter 
Rental 

*Denotes a Commercial Subcontracting Plan 
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